
Directory of Officers and Employees [Section 4(1) (b) (ix)] 

 

SL.No. Employee Name Designation Email Address 
EPBX Tel. 

No. 
0755-2750647 

1 Dr. Vijendra Pal Singh Director director.nihsad@icar.gov.in 301 

2 Dr. H.V. Murugkar Principal Scientist harshad.murugkar@icar.gov.in 302 

3 Dr. Chakradhar Tosh Principal Scientist chakradhar.tosh@icar.gov.in 303 

4 Dr. Niranjan Mishra Principal Scientist niranjan.mishra1@icar.gov.in 316 

5 Dr. Sandeep Bhatia Principal Scientist sandeep.bhatia1@icar.gov.in 312 

6 Dr. K. Rajukumar Principal Scientist k.rajukumar@icar.gov.in 329 

7 Dr. Richa Sood Principal Scientist richa.sood@icar.gov.in 326 

8 Dr. S. Nagarajan Principal Scientist s.nagarajan@icar.gov.in 317 

9 Dr. G. Venkatesh Principal Scientist g.venkatesh@icar.gov.in 324 

10 Dr. Anamika Mishra Senior Scientist anamika.mishra@icar.gov.in 334 

11 Dr. Manoj Kumar Senior Scientist manoj.kumar4@icar.gov.in 420 

12 Dr. S. B. Sudhakar Senior Scientist sudha.vet@gmail.com 350 

13 Dr. A.K.Pateriya Senior Scientist atul.pateriya@icar.gov.in 314 

14 Dr. P.N.Gandhale Senior Scientist pradeep.gandhale@icar.gov.in 348 

15 Dr. Fateh Singh Senior Scientist fateh.singh@icar.gov.in 336 

16 Dr. Kalaiyarasu S. Senior  Scientist kalaiyarasu.s@icar.gov.in 422 

17 Dr. Senthil Kumar D. Scientist senthil.d@icar.gov.in 397 

18 Dr. Naveen Kumar Scientist naveen.kumar4@icar.gov.in 311 

19 Mr. Sunil Barange Sr. Tech. Officer sunil.barange@icar.gov.in 339 

20 Mr. Shambhu Dayal Technical Officer shambhu.dayal@icar.gov.in 337 

21 Mr. R.K.Shukla Technical Officer rajneesh.shukla@icar.gov.in 315 

22 Mr. S.B.Somkuwar Technical Officer sunil.somkuwar@icar.gov.in 397 

23 Mr. Mahesh Kumar Technical Officer mahesh.kumar3@icar.gov.in 308 

24 Mr. A.K. Badge Technical Officer asanna.badge@icar.gov.in 307 

25 Mr. Ram Lakhan Tech. Assistant ram.lakhan1@icar.gov.in - 

26 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tech. Assistant rakesh.kumar4@icar.gov.in - 

27 Mr. J.N. Meena Tech. Assistant jayanarayana.meena@icar.gov.in 344 

28 Mr. Malkhan Singh TA (Driver) malkhan.singh@icar.gov.in - 

29 Mr. R.R.Chouksey STA (Driver) raja.chouksey@icar.gov.in - 

30 Mr. PS Sunil Kumar Administrative Officer sunil.ps@icar.gov.in 318 

31 Mr. S.K.Singh AF&A/Cs Officer sanjay.singh@icar.gov.in 323 

32 Mr. B.C. Kandpal Astt. Admin.Officer bhuwan.kandpal@icar.gov.in 319 

33 Mr. Brishketu Singh Assistant brishketu.singh@icar.gov.in 327 

34 Mr. Mansing Hansda Assistant mansing.hansda@icar.gov.in 328 

35 Mr. K.S. Tantuway Assistant krishna.tantuway@icar.gov.in 322 

36 Mrs. M.Bilgrami Upper Division Clerk mehjabin.bilgrami@icar.gov.in 330 

 

    

 Fax No.: 0755-2758842 


